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ZAMBOANGA CITY E g o 1 P ~ coA E
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SUBPLY a— § % g g 2 g g ] 4 E g
20000100 |LEVEL IIT, BARANGAY MANICAHAN, | Dewi-zcoeo | © ;{JS':NG : o a0 Gor| B g 1 NACAP, NGO, z 3
ZAMBOANGA CITY 5 £18| 8 Blagl| 8 BN gl 8| &
g|9|8|3| 3 & = 5 g | o
CONSTRUCTION OF BLEACHERS 1ATG, 5 § S g gl g| 8 8 g
TRADOC, PA, CAMP ARTURO ENRILE, : COMPETITIVE ] ; NACAR, NGO, E E
ZUADIOL || AGUITAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY, DPWH-ZCOEO | ™ pinnig § % - g craomcor| & g g g coa & ?}
5|5 E 8|8 g EN N

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR




211A0102

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE
BUILDING (4 CLASSROOM) IATG,
TRADOC, PA, CAMP ARTURD ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

DPWH-ZCDEO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

10302020

120472020

11252000

120572000

12,082030

¥ 2021 GOk

6,549,324.07

430,675.93

7,000,000.00

6,457,089.01

54291599

7,000,000.00

NACAP, NGO,
COA

11/38/3020

131272020

127312030

21JA0103

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE
BUILDING (ENLISTED PERSONNEL
BARRACKS) 1ATG, TRADOL, PA, CAMP
ARTURO ENRILE, MALAGUTAY,
ZAMBOANGA CITY, ZAMBOANGA DEL
sUi

DPWH-ZCDEQ

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

10y30,/3020

2020

13112000

1500

13/2532020

CY 2021 Gop

4,500,000.00

100,000.00

5,000,000.00

5,000,000,00

MACAF, NGO,
oA

114872000

11

11152020

21IA0104

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE
BUILDING OFFICERS® BARRACKS 1ATG,
TRADOC, A, CAMP ARTURO ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

DPWH-ZCDED

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

10/30/2020

042020

111

13/2372020

182372030

C¥ 2021 GOp

S,800,000.00

200,000.00

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

NACAP, NGO,
COA

11472020

52020

1

11152620

21JA0105

CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS,
BARRACKS CAMP ARTURO ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

DPWH-ZCDEO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

103072020

2020

11

18152000

11232020

11232030

Y 2021 GOP

280,300.00

14,000,000.00

14,000,000.00

NACAP, NGO,
COA

20

1154

11/15/2020

2020

1

211AD106

CONSTRUCTION OF TASK FORCE
ZAMBOANGA (TFZ) COMMANDER 110
QUARTER, CAMP ARTURO ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

DPWH-ZCDEO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

10302020

1

11/11/2020

11,/23/2020

110232020

CY 2021 GOP

4,500,000,00 13,720,000.00

160,000.00

00

5,000

5,000,000.00

NACAR, NGO,
COA

130412020

11162020

11162020

211A0107

CONSTRUCTION OF TFZ GYM
BUILDING, CAMP ARTURO ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

LPWH-2CDED

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

IL/0I020

112112020

Va0

1232000

CY 3021 GOP

4,500,000.00

1090,000.00

5,000,000.00

5,000,000,00

NACAF, NGO,
COA

11/8/2020

18/16/ 2000

11/18;

211AD108

CONSTRUCTION OF TFZ MOTOR POOL
(CAR PARK), CAMP ARTURC ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
ZAMDOANGA DEL SUR

DIFWH-ZCDED

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

103072020 210/30/3020

I

113020

0042021

020472021

Y 2021 GOP

i §

5

4

114,657.7%

5,000,000,00

5,000,000.00

MACAP, NGO,
COA

L1002

13282000

211A0109

IMPROVEMENT OF TASK FORCE
ZAMBOANGA (TFZ) ADMINISTRATION
BUIILDING, CAMP ARTURO ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

DPWH-ZCDED

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

10/20/2020

11043020

112020

1L3E2020

11733020

CY 2021 GOP

9,800,000.00

200,000.00

10,000,000.00

20,000,000,00

NACAP, NGO,
COA

a0

137162020

11600

2DIA0110

REHABILITATION OF TASK FORCE
ZAMBOANGA (TFZ) ACP BUILDING,
CAMP ARTURO ENRILE, MALAGUTAY,
ZAMBOANGA CITY, ZAMBOANGA DEL
SUR

DPWH-ZCDEO

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

103002020

11200

11112030

112372020

11/233000

CY 2021 aop

4,900,000.00

100, 000L00

5,000,000.00

5,000,000,00

NACAP, NGO,
COA

11/8,/2020

11/18/2020

11/15/2000

21JA0111

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF
BARRACKS 1ATG, TRADOC, PA, CAMP
ARTURO ENRILE, MALAGUTAY,
ZAMBOANGA CITY, ZAMBOANGA DEL
SUR

DFWH-ZCOEQ

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

10,30, 2020

11042020

ELTLIR0

1323020

L2020

€Y 2021 GOP

.00

"

£

5,000,000.00

|

5,000,000.00

MACAFP, NGO,
COoA

Fa

1%
11

11 /162020

15162020

21JA0112

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF ENLISTED
PERSONNEL BARRACKS 16TH, FSFO,
FCPA, CAMP ARTURO ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

DPWH-ZCDED

COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

1302020

111042020

14113000

11/232030

11232030

€Y 2021 GO

4,900,000.00

100,000.00 h 100, 000.00

5,000,600.00

5,000,000,00

NACAF, NGO,
COA

11042020

11187020

11/18/2020




SECTION, DPWH-ZCDED

(e

1135

REPATR/REHABILITATION OF OFFICE s|gls 8 g|lg| 8 2 &
BUNLBING 16TH FSFO, FCPA, CAMP =) 2 3 3 L o o ‘ :
21A011F  |ARTURO ENRILE, MALAGUTAY, DIWII-2C0E0 m";:m};zm g § 3 g craoncos| 8 g 8 k] A""“' g E %
ZAMBOANGA CITY, ZAMBOANGA DEL ? 21| = ,E_l, e g g § d 315 g
i gl 3|24 - - = o
REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF STUDENT 2 2
MESS HALL 1ATG, TRADOC, PA, CAMP i E g g E g
2UA0114  [ARTURD ENRILE, MALAGUTAY, DPWH-ZCDED CD:HP)ED']IN'GD‘ £ - eramee| & 4 e S g
ZAMBOANGA CITY, ZAMBOANGA DEL & 3 d g 2 g 8 g gl 55
SUR . b - ey e : *
CONSTRUCTION/REHABILITATION OF gl s & 2 g g &
MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING (LAKAN é 8 2 :
FUA0116  |AND APOLE BUILDING IN CAMP COL, | DPWH-2CDED ';O";::;Eu'm' i g & i 8 g g ﬁ NACAP, NGO E_ E-
ROMEO A, ABENDAN), MERCEDES, o = § g g g g 5 % =
ZAMBOANGA CITY Al =[A]= b 5 - "
CONSTRUCTION/REHABILITATION OF slalals g a =
MULTT-PURPOSE BUILDING (PNP NON- ;| 8 : : a8 a
2000117 [COMMISSIONED OFFICERS QUARTERS | DIWH-ZCOED CUQW g 8|8 g cv 2021 GOP g g g ""‘";‘:;A"G“' g g
1N CAMP COL. ROMED A. ABENDAN), d 2= § = g 8 §‘ |5 §
MERCEDES, ZAMBOANGA CITY Sl I " - = S
g AR g g | 8 g alals
CONSTRUCTION/REHABILITATION OF ' a8 ] gl 8| 8
prd g 3 E NAC G0,
JUAOIIE | MULTI-PURPGSE BUILDING, BARANGAY | DPWH-2CDED m;::;‘am;” g § oa v 2091 GOP 8 g g AL g g4
BUNGUIAQ, ZAMBOANGA CTTY : 2 18
& = & -3 ) -
gl 2|3 g 2 = = 4] d
(=}
REHABILITATION OF MULTI-PURPOSE oMbV 8|8 g g g g g g g wacar. nao, | B g g
019 [BUILDING, BRGY. AYALA, ZAMBOANGA. | DPWH-2CDED - c¥ 2021 Gop g AR, NGO, £
ey BIDDING = g '§ §L g COA £ =
s(3|z|2|2 218 8 g ER N
CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD CONTHOI ﬁ g g R % g g 2| 8
AT AYALA RIVER, BARANGAY AYALA, ] COMPETITIVE ] 5 o HACAF, NGO,
2UR0120 o poanGA CITY, ZAMBOANGADEL | TP ECPEO L g Z| 4 g EranaLenp é g g8 | B & g oA g ;
SUR g|lalals]|d ElB|8|R| 8| & R
glelalalsa g2l1g| 8 8 g
CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD CONTROL gld] 8
2UIA0122  |STRUCTURE AT LATAP RIVER, DPWH:ZCDEQ m;'m' EDIIIN'GI'E § g8 C¥ 3021 GoF g & g | 8 g &
ZAMBOANGA CITY ‘ o =) § g g‘ ER
N R Ul B E 2 8 =
GOODS AND SERVICES
SUPPLY AND DEUVERY OF TESTING I
APPARATUS/EQUIPMENT MEEDED FOR COMPETITIVE 8 E E 5 E‘ b g g E E 3 E & E
20JAGED013 ASPHALTIC MATERIALS AND ASPHALT MIX | DPWH-ZCDEQ | BIODING A 5 - o g § CY 2020 GOP g b PCCC,C0A, NGO = F
FOR USE N THE QUALITY ASSUIRANCE o {'% " ’,-{ = Q ﬁ ﬁ a E {i ,5, S{ 5 Fi E
SECTION, DPWH-ZCDEQ " ol ™ [0 el L w w il o @ Ll T b . ’
PROCURCMENT OF COMMON OFFICL COMPETITIVE % é IE; E a ﬁ & g E ﬁ 9 g g g1 8 g i
1 . i I - = = - 2020 GOP w i u PLTC,CO0A, NGD o
20AGSO0LT SUPPLIES FOR USE IN THE PLANNING & DPWH-ZCDED BIDDING T S !:]' o § s T
DESIGN SECTION, DPWH-ZCDEC 2 E S| & E - g § a = ﬁ E’, I | 5
ol T o o ol = g £ o I I
PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE DEVICE FOR USE E E ﬁ E ﬁ 9 g ﬁ B
2020-12-265 IN THE BUDGET OFFICE OF THE FINANCE DPWH-ZCDED SHOPPING 5 lz‘"h S RT‘ C¥ 2020 GOP H PCCC,COA, NGO 'g- rrd
R = ] = o
5 glals|s]s q & gl




o

PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE DEVICES g glelale 8 8 E ﬁ
yrn  |(PRINTLR AND HARDDRIVE) FOR USE N THE o % E & g H|B| S8 g a 2 g x| F &
WOTAT | ppeonnsUNIT, ADMINISTRATIVE SEeTioN, | PPWIECOEQ | SHOPRING | 5 = " g q g8 ramansor 2 g 8 T R I
DPWH ZC0ED 3 g &g 14|2 : Al A s g : :
E N ACAC 1 e e g 4 AlE| s (28| & ARERAE
il : ; < < - ‘ onnee| &
F0ELTIS | ANCE & MAINTENANCE SECTIaN, Dewn. | DPWH-ZCDED me Elg|= § a g AN ear g g § % g PeogconNee| = gg' i E g
rooLa o glg(8|9 = - - 5 o A O
]
PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLIES FOR THE g_ g % § : g B B A ﬁ
203042237 [COMPLTION OF ELECTRICAL FACIUTIES | DPWH-ZCDED swr £ 5]s 55 oyaomeop| B g z L | R B |rocceoanso| 2| 5 .
PHASE 3) AT DPWH.2C0F0 = E ﬁ ] ; g "5]
Vetiads 3L v orwi e | gla|g(g|4d g a8 gl a8
PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLIES FOR THE a g|8|8|8/|s8 i i 2| 8 8
sozp1zze | MNSTAUATION OF THREEPHASERANEL | o oo - « |BE|«| BB | & | 8|8 § g8 E 8 g |, « | B | 8 ]
BOARD AT QUALITY ASSURANCE SECTION, o ’ Z % = g % E CraomoGor| @ E i o b iz iialacd I § g
DPWH-ZCOFD o FlE|E19]d ¥ 2% % g & | &9
PROCUREMENT OF COMMON OFFICE FOR E 8 a § g 8 ; 8 8 & E g
2020411226 |USE IN THE OFFICE OF THE ASST, DISTRICT | DPWH-2CDED | sioeems | 2 Z 8 ] % q craomeor| & | B | & | B g & |ecccconmso| [ 5 | ¢ a
4 : : : o i
ENGINEER, DPWH-ZCDEQ B} E’ q g5 ¢ " w w w ala | gl E

PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE DEVICE FOR USE
2020411-212 IN THE UVE STREAMING OF PROCUREMENT | DPWH-ZCDEOQ SHOPPING
ACTIVITIES OF THIS QFFICR, DPWH-ZEDED

0
2020

CY 2020 GOP FCCC,COA, NGO

Mis
13f10/2020
NiA
L3220
bRkl cel ol
12fzay3000
225X
12
B0
0.00
332,48000
kol ale )
1,850.00
232,450.00
WA
1322/
L2202

222000
13232020

[CONSULTANCY SERVICES

TP LRI T T P T O CCTO TR TTET TP TTErT
AT 1,) PAGADIAN CITY ZAMBOANGA CITY
ROAD, VICTORIA SECTION, ZAMBOANGA
CITY K 19114321-K19114774,K19114793-
K19114965,K1912+000-K1914+4000
INTERMITTENT SECTION W/ EXCEFTION, 2.)
AT CURUAN BRIDGE 1 AND 2, CURUAN
SECTION, ZAMBOANGA CITY,
INTERMITTENT SECTION W/ EXCEPTION, 3.)
PAGADIAN CITY-ZAMDOANGA CITY ROAD,
MALA BRIDGE, ZAMBOANGA CITY
INTERMITTENT SECTION W/ EXCEPTION, 4.)
PAGADIAN CITY-ZAMDODANGA CITY ROAD,
MIALIM-TOGTORO BRIDGE, ZAMBOANGA | DPWH-ZCDED
CITY INTERMITTENT SECTION W/
EXCEPTION, 5.) PAGADIAN CITY-
ZAMBOANGA CITY ROAD, PAMINGITAN
BRIDGE 1, ZAMBOANGA CITY
INTERMITTENT SECTION W/ EXCEPTION, 6.}
PAGADIAN CITY-ZAMDOANGA CITY ROAD,
PAMINGITAN BRIDGE 2, ZAMBOANGA CITY
INTERMITTENT SECTION W/ EXCEFTION, 7.)
PAGADIAN CITY-ZAMBOANGA CITY ROAD,
QUINIPQT BRIDGE, ZAMDBOANGA CITY
INTERMITTENT SECTION W/ EXCERTION, 8))
PAGADIAN CITY-ZAMBOANGA CITY ROAD,

Competitive
Ridding

20JACS01 - CLUSTER 1
2000001000370000

PICE,NGO, COA

30

€ 3020 Gap

oo
120472020
a0

=Y

21100
1EAL/2030
172,18
oo
LOE5,172.18

L054,153.00
oo
L0E517218

25272000
1,085,2

51

FRARCEE AR SORvETE ==
DOCUMENTATION AT 1.) PAGADIAN
CITY-ZAMBOANGA CITY ROAD,
KA 550, K135+ 063, COGA COLA
ZAMBOANGA CGITY (ADDITIONAL)
INTERMITTENT SEGTION W/ Compatitiv

0IACE02 - CLUSTER 2| P pTion, 2.) AIRFORT ROAD DFWH-ZC0ED | Bigating g
(LEFT 5I0F) ZAMBOANGA CITY E
{ADDITIONAL) INTERMITTENT
SECTION W/ EXCEPTION, 3)
GOVERNOR CAMINS ROAD, _J

CY 2020 GOP PICE,NGO, COA

127253620
106,965.65
)
105,555.68
PO
oo
4558
1275/2000
2116/2020
131613020

12112020

CIHAINAGE ARNGETS RIS ARAARN | S -



PARCELLARY SURVEY & DOCUMENTATION
AT 1.) PAGADIAN CITY-ZAMBOANGA CITY g g E E A 0 H a 7 f
B ROAD MUTI SECTION, ZAMBOANGA CITY , Compatitive s ; i @ 5 8 ) 3’
FLNCEDL-CLUETER Lt oy aaza — kinnzsanz, 2 pacnoian | PFWHECPED ] gngp i % F F30FLHOR g c % a % PICLINID, COA E i
CITY-ZAMBOANGA CITY BASAGAN BRIDGE, ,T ﬁ [ f\f I I [ b o
ZAMBOANGA CITY
Total Alloted Budget of Procurement Activities(CY 2020){1,196,916,335.31
Total Contract Price of Procurement Actitvites Conducted|172,425,444.93
Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price)|48,649,569.32

Prepared by:

EdLIND% GREGORIO

Head, BAC Sefretariat

Recommended for Approval by:

/n TONIO AJGONZALES
BAC Chairman

Approved by:

ad of the Procuring Entity




